P10000052943

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(114	(41000)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
□ PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
riok si	L ******			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
·				
Cartified Conies	Cortificator	e of Statue		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
	·			

Office Use Only



600182386956

06/23/10--01033--004 **87.50

SECRETALY OF STATE

6 JUN 23 PM 3





COVER LETTER .

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	TRUSTWORTHY TRUCKING	G III, INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00	\$78.75	□ \$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee		Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
J	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status	
		ADDITIONAL CC	or i ReQUIRED	
EDOM.	Pamela Jackson			
FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)			
4440 N.W. 168th Terrace				
Address				
	Miami Gardens, FL			
	City,	State & Zip	·	
	706 514 520	0		
	786-514-520	elenhone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

APPANALED • FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

19 JUN 23 PM 3:52

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRUSTWORTHY TRUCKING III, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of **TRUSTWORTHY TRUCKING III**, **INC.** under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is TRUSTWORTHY TRUCKING III, INC.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address of the corporation is 3920 N.W. 169TH TERRACE, MIAMI GARDENS, FLORIDA 33055.

ARTICLE III. COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the corporation will commence upon the filing of these articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

The corporation is organized to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

ARTICLE V. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 4440 NW 168th Terrace, Miami Gardens, Florida 33055 and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that address is Pamela L. Jackson.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is Pamela Jackson, 4440 NW 168th Terrace, Miami Gardens, Florida 33055.

The incorporator of the corporation assigns to this corporation her rights under Section 607.0201, Florida Statutes, to constitute a corporation, and she assigns to those persons designated by the board of directors any rights she may have as incorporator to acquire any of the capital stock of this corporation, this assignment becoming effective on the date corporate existence begins.

ARTICLE VIII. BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors and the shareholders, except that the board of directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provision in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on shareholders are subject to this reservation.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\frac{18^{\circ}}{2}$ day of June, 2010.

Pamela Jackson

Incorporator

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That TRUSTWORTHY TRUCKING III, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 4440 NW 168TH TERRACE, MIAMI GARDENS, FLORIDA 33055 has named Pamela Jackson as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the corporation named above, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in that capacity, to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position.

Dated this 18th day of June, 2010.

Pamela L. Jackson

SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED 3: 5